:H \$65.00 387231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382260

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly Execution Date Entity | | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|
| I C NET INTERNATIONAL LTD | | 04/27/2016 | Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Baxter International Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | One Baxter Parkway | |
| City: | Deerfield | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60015 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3872316 | ABXALERT | | |
| Registration Number: | 3515188 | ICNET | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lisa_morani@baxter.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Nichols
Address Line 1: One Baxter Parkway
Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JEFFREY C. NICHOLSSIGNATURE:/jeffrey c. nichols/DATE SIGNED:04/28/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=ICNET Assignment USA#page1.tif source=ICNET Assignment USA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), made effective by and between I C Net International Ltd, a United Kingdom Limited Company, having its principal place of business at Dell Centre, Painswick, Stroud, Gloucestershire, GL6 6SQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Baxter International Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor of the trademarks and service marks identified on Exhibit A hereto, including all registrations and applications therefor and all goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (USD \$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, and confirms its assignment, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all causes of action for and the right to sue in respect of all infringements of the Marks, which may have occurred before the effective date of this Agreement, and the right to all remedies including damages, an accounting of profits, or other proceeds in respect of such infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such documents, and to take such actions, as may be reasonably requested by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to give effect to this Agreement and to vest, perfect, confirm, record or otherwise reflect or give effect to Assignee's rights as set forth herein.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this Agreement and by the hand of its duly authorized officer signed on April 27, 2016.

I C Net International Ltd

Name, David P. Scharf

Title: Director

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignee has executed this Agreement and by the hand of its duly authorized officer signed on April 27, 2016.

Baxter International Inc.

me: Joseph P. Reagen

Title: Additional Authorized Officer

{6062282:}

UNITED STATES

EXHIBIT A

| COUNTRY | MARK | APPLICATION # | REGISTRATION # | CLASSES | STATUS |
|---------|----------|---------------|----------------|---------|------------|
| U.S. | ABXALERT | 77/862427 | 3872316 | 9, 44 | REGISTERED |
| U.S. | ICNET | 77/315509 | 3515188 | 44 | REGISTERED |

{6062282:}

RECORDED: 04/28/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0356